During the financial year 2022-2023, the company shifted its registered office from the state of 

West Bengal to Kerala and the new CIN o the company is L50100KL1941PLC078267. The 

Authorized Capital of the Company is Rs. 4,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore only) and Paid-up 

Capital is Rs. 30,800,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Eight Lakhs only). 

Business Overview 

Our Company deals with the business of sale of pre-owned luxury cars and related activities. 

Financial Industry Overview 

The new object of the company is “To do the business of pre-owned luxury cars and related